#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 30370	API No. 15 - 001-29619-0000
Name: Russel Rickerson dba Rickerson Oil Company	County: Allen
Address: P.O. Box 3	SW - NW - NE - NW Sec. 8 Twp. 24 S. R. 19 7 East West
City/State/Zip: lota, KS 66749	495 feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: n/a	1485 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jim Rickerson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_660) _ 596-4551	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: EK Energy, LLC	Lease Name: Trester Well #: 6
License: 33977	Field Name: lola
Wellsite Geologist: n/a	Producing Formation: Tucker
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1,064 est. Kelly Bushing: n/a
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1,006' Plug Back Total Depth: 985'
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21.4 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  ☐Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1,006'
Operator:	feet depth to_surface w/_110 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Orilling Fluid Management Plan AI+ II NCR 1-12-09 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used drilled w/ fresh water - air dry and backfilled
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
August 16, 2007  Spud Date or Recompletion Date  August 20, 2007  Date Reached TD Recompletion Date  August 20, 2007  Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log-TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the on and gas industry have been runy complied with and the statements
Signature: Koa Y 777	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent Date: October 5, 2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of October	If Denied, Yes Date:
2007.	Wireline Log Received
	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Downs Thands DONNA MAN NOTARY PUBL	UKCI
Date Commission Expires: 3-16-11 STATE OF KAN  My Appt. Exp. 3-	SAS RECEIVED
Francisco de la company de la	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Russa	i Rickerson dba Ri	ckerson Oil Company	Lease Name	Trester		Well #: 6	
	S. R. 19	✓ East	County: Alle	n		·	1
STRUCTIONS: Show	w important tops at and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	nd base of formations p and shut-in pressures, if gas to surface test, a nal geological well site	enetrated. Detai whether shut-in along with final cl	il all cores. Report	all final copies of static level, hydro a sheet if more s	drill stems tes static pressure pace is needed	ts giving interval s, bottom hole i. Attach copy of
ill Stem Tests Taken		☐ Yes 🕢 No		Log Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
(Attach Additional SI Imples Sent to Geolo		☐ Yes ✓ No		ame ee attached		Тор	Datum
ores Taken ectric Log Run (Submit Copy)	.g.ca	Yes No					
st All E. Logs Run:							
Orillers Log			RECORD	New Used	Kanada da Arabanda da Arab		
	0:	Report all strings set-	conductor, surface Weight	, intermediate, product Setting	tion, etc.	# Sacks	Type and Percer
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
Surface	9-7/8"	6-5/8"	1	21.4'		55 total	
Production		5-5/8"		985'		ļ	
		1	1 OFMENTING /	SQUEEZE RECOR	<u> </u>		
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used			Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Pla Footage of Each Interval Po		Acid, Fr.	acture, Shot, Cemen Amount and Kind of M	t Squeeze Recor aterial Used)	d Depti
TUBING RECORD n/a	Size SIATO or	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes V No	)	
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or	EIIII. PIOGGAYM		lowing Pum			er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION		Production Int	erval	<del></del>	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole		Dually Comp.	Commingled .		

## **Drillers** Log

Company: Jim Rickerson

Farm: Trester Well No.: 6

API: 15-001-29619-0000 Surface Pipe: 21.4' 6 5/8

T.D. Hole 1006'

T.D. Pipe 985'

County: Allen

Sec: 8 Twp: 24 Range: 19

Location: 495 FNL Location: 1485 FWL Spot: SW NW-NE-NW

Contractor E.K. Energy LLC

License# 33977

Thickness	Formation	Depth	Remarks
	SOIL & CLAY	4	Drilled 9 7/8 Hole set 21.4' 6 5/8 cemented
2	Lime	6	Drilled 5 5/8 Hole
81	Shale	87	1
42	Lime	129	
37	Shale	166	Started 8-16-07
3	Lime	169	Finished 8-20-07
5	Shale	174	
24	Lime	198	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
23	Shale	221	
113	Lime	334	
174	Shale	508	
35	Lime	543	
73	Shale	616	
29	Lime	645	
25	Shale	670	
28	Lime	698	
8	Shale	706	
5	Lime	711	
3	Shale	714	
1	<sup>·</sup> Coal	715	
32	Shale	747	
1	Lime	748	
43	Shale	791	
2	Coal	793	
19	Shale	812	
2	Lime	814	
59	Shale	873	
1	Coal	874	
82	Shale	972	
15	White sand	987	
19	OIL SAND	1006	
			RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS

OCT 0 5 2007

## Lone Jack Oil Company 509 East Walnut Blue Mound, KS 66010 620-363-0492

۔ ا		=	
m	VO		CE

Date	Invoice #
8/22/2007	528

Bill To

Jim Rickerson

Box 3

Iola, KS 66749

Aparator # 31519

P.O. No.	Terms	Project
	Due on receipt	

Quantity	Description		Rate	Amount
1	8/20/07, Well #6, circulated 110 sacks of cement to surface, pumped 216 gallons of water behind cement.		500.00	500.00T
3.5	8/21/07, Well #6, ran 935 feet on 1 inch in with drill bit, drilled cement and washed sand out of well, down to TD.		65.00	227.50T
1	wash pump Sales Tax	!	100.00 6.30%	100.00T 52.13
		:		
			.*	
		: '		
				,
	Fd ck	#	1192	
		J		

Thank you for your business.

Total

**\$879.63** RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

### PAYLESS CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.

802 N. INDUSTRIAL RD.

SP.O. BOX 664 IOLA, KS 66749

Voice: 620-365-5588

Fax:

Invoice Date:

Aug 20, 2007

Page:

Duplicate

1

Ship to:	
RICKERSON OIL CO.	
P.O. BOX 3	
IOLA, KS 66749	

Bill To:
CASH FOR C.O.D.'S 802 N. INDUSTRIAL RD. IOLA, KS 66749

Customer ID Customer PO CASH/C.O.D. RICKERSON/TRESTER6		Payment T	erms	
		RICKERSON/TRESTER6	C.O.D	•
Sales F	Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
		TRUCK		8/20/07
Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
•	CEMENTWATER	CEMENT & WATER PER BAG MIX	6.60	363.00
	1	i	1	

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
55.00	CEMENTWATER	CEMENT & WATER PER BAG MIX	6.60	363.00
	TRUCKING	TRUCKING CHARGE	45.00	45.00
		·	1	
-	~			
			1	
				400.00
	•	Subtotal		408.00

TOTAL

25.70 Sales Tax 433.70 **Total Invoice Amount** Payment/Credit Applied 433.70

Check/Credit Memo No:

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 0 5 2007

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588 REPRINT

EDD LO

CIJY-OF

Payless Concrete Products, Z.MC.

CONDITIONS
Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalds, readways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbery, etc., which are all customer's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water conteins to strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength test when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER
Feiture of this contract can result in the filing of a mechanic's tien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

RI10/20

RICKERSON OIL CO.

BOX 3

P. D. - 80X 308 SOUTH DAKOTA RD E 2.5 MI S SD. EX0 KSD02V9380 TOLA KS PLANT/TRANSACTION # TOLO US PRIVER/FRUCK FORMULA YARDS ORDERED LOAD SIZE 740 TIME % AIR % CAL BC SHIMP TICKET NUMBER WATER-TRIM BATCH# 5. #**9**40 #d 1 YARDS DEL KFI I 02:5919080 <u>5.50 vd</u> o Date Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance 70 TO SE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO SE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE 1 08-20-07 TOWARNING (TO SE SIGNED OF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURSI UNIC) bear Customer-The other of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to you for your signature is of the opinion that the sits and veight of his truck may possibly cause damage to the premises entire adjacent property it is places the metantial in this boad where you desire it. It is our with to help you in every vary that we can, but in order to do this he driver is requesting that you sign this RELEASE releving him and this supplier from any responsibility from any damage trut may occur to the premises endfor adjacent property, buildings, sidewalts, diversarys, contra, etc., by the delivery of this material, and that you also agree to help him remove must dome the wheels of the vehicle so that he will not filter the public street. Further, as additional considera-tion, the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harms the other than the street of this supplier is may and all demangless the other of this truck and this supplier is may and all demangless the other and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by snyone to have existed of delivery of this order. IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES
Contains Portland Cement. Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves. PROLONGED CONTACT MAY
CAUSE BURNS. Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin. In Case of
Contact With Skin or Eyes, Flush Thoroughly With Water, It Initiation Persists, Get Medical
Attention. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY. GAL X WEIGHMASTER CONCRETE IS A PERSHABLE COMMODITY and BECQMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT, ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION OF ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS. The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including reasons any sums award. NOTICE MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARNING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED WHEN DELIVERING INSIDE CURB LINE. All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per armum Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Cotor Quality. No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time Automia' is Dichiered. LOAD RECEIVED BY: A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Checks. Excess Dolay Time Charged @ \$50/HR. EXTENDED PRICE **UNIT PRICE** DESCRIPTION CHANTITY CODE Treeser #6 WELL (10 SACKS PER UNIT) 5.50 66.00 **363.00** WELL 5.50 TRUCKING CHARGE 1.00 45.00 45.80 TRUCKING 1.00 DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN TIME ALLOWED RETURNED TO PLANT LEFT JOB FINISH UNLOADING 6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT 8. CITATION 1. JOB NOT READY 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 408.63 SubTotal & 3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB
4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN
5. ADDED WATER TIME DUE Tax % 6.300 25.70 START UNLOADING LEFT PLANT ARRIVED JOB Total S 433.70 ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1 **DELAY TIME TOTAL ROUND TRIP** TOTAL AT JOB UNLOADING TIME **ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2** GRAND TOTAL

> RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

> > OCT 0 5 2007

### PAYLESS CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.

802 N. INDUSTRIAL RD. '.P.O. BOX 664

CASH FOR C.O.D.'S

IOLA, KS 66749

802 N. INDUSTRIAL RD.

IOLA, KS 66749

Bill To:

Voice: 620-365-5588

Fax:

Invoice Date:

Aug 20, 2007

Page:

Duplicate

1

Shi	ם	to:	:

RICKERSON OIL CO. **P.O. BOX 3** IOLA, KS 66749

Customer ID	Customer PO	Payment Terms C.O.D.	
CASH/C.O.D.	RICKERSON/TRESTER#6		
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
55.00	CEMENT/WATER	CEMENT & WATER PER BAG MIX	6.60	363.00
	_			
	1 1 to	a) all # 1		
•	Juster	well # b		
	~			
			'	
		·		
				•
		·	i	
			!	
		Subtotal	ı	363.00
		Sales Tax		22.87
	·	Total Invoice Amount		385.87
Check/Credit Mem	no No:	Payment/Credit Applied		

**TOTAL** 

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

385.87

OCT 0 5 2007

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-3588

# Payless Concrete

CONDITIONS
Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for demages in any manner to sidewalls, readways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbery, etc., which are at customer's risk. The machinum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holding trucks tonger. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength test when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER
Faiture of this contract can result in the filling of a mechanic's tien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

C1003 CITY OF YOLA P.O. BOX 308 EXO KSD@2V938@

RI10/20 RICKERSON OIL CO. BOX 3 SOUTH DAXOTA RD E 2.5 MI S SD.

IOLA KS

66749 IOLA.KS 66749 PLANT/TRANSACTION # DRIVER/TRUCK FORMULA LOAD SIZE YARDS ORDERED TIME % CAL % AIR BC 11.00 vd 0.00 35 O. AO 5.50 yd 03:03:150 VELL TICKET NUMBER BATCH# WATER TRIM SLUMP LOAD # YARDS DEL DATE 2 11.00 yd o Date 4.60 in 13660 5 11.00 yd 2632 08-20-07 oday

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES
Contains Portland Cement, Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves, PROLONGED CONTACT MAY
CAUSE BURNS, Avoid Contact With Eyes and Protonged Contact With Skin. In Case of
Contact With Skin or Eyes, Plash Thoroughly With Water, Il Irritation Persists, Get Medical
Attention, KEEP CHILDREN AWAY.

CONCRETE IS A PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING THE PLANT, ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION OF ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred in collecting  $\exp - \frac{1}{2} \exp - \frac{1}$ 

All acquaints not pold within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per annum. Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Cotor Quality, No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time Materiol is Delivered.

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be cofferred on all Returned Checks.

Excess Delay Timo Charged @ SSQ.HR.

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE
(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE PASSE CURB LINE)

(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE RISDE CURS LINE)
Dear Castomer-The driver of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to you for your signthare is of the opinion that the size and weight of his truck may possibly cause damage to the premises end/or adjacent property if it places the materials in this load where you destrie it. It is our wish to help you in every way that we can, but in order to do this hot drive is requesting that you sign his ReLEASE releising than and his supplier from any responsibility from any damage that may occur to be premises end/or adjacent property, buildings, sidewalds, chrievage, curbs, etc., by the definery of this material, and that you also agree to help him remove much from the wheels of his which exist has will not little the public street. Further, as additional consideration, the undersigned agrees to indominity and hold harmless the driver of this truck and this supplier to any and all damage to the premises and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by anyone to have existen out of dethrey of it's order.

SIGNED

**Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance** H<sub>2</sub>0 Added By Request/Authorized By

WEIGHMASTER

NOTICE MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARNING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED WHEN DELIVERING INSIDE CURB LINE

LOAD RECEIVED BY:

**UNIT PRICE** EXTENDED PRICE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CODE ES. BO 11. OO 363.00 WELL (10 SACKS PER UNIT) WELL. 5.50

RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FÎNISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED	
	٦, ٢)		JOB NOT READY     G. TRUCK BROKE DOWN     SLOW POUR OR PUMP     T. ACCIDENT     TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB     G. CITATION	1 .	SubTotal \$ 363.69 [ax % 6.300
VILEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	- START-UNLOADING	4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 9. OTHER 5. ADDED WATER	TIME DUE	7ptal 0 385.87
	5 52	>.55			rder () ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		DELAY TIME	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2
			The same and the s	-	GRAND TOTAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ta - 10 (2) 11 11

OCT 0 5 2007